



4 April 2023

[REDACTED]

By email: [REDACTED]

Tēnā koe [REDACTED]

Request for Information under the Official Information Act 1982
Our Ref: OIA353/1

1. We refer to your request under the Official Information Act 1982 (**OIA**) received on 7 February 2023 about jobs titles of people employed at Te Tari Ture o Te Karauna | Crown Law.
2. Please find our response to your specific question as below.
3. **“Please provide me with a list of all Job Titles of people employed by Crown Law”**

Please find below all the job titles of staff currently employed by Te Tari Ture o Te Karauna | Crown Law:

- Advisor Official Correspondence
- Advisor, Public Prosecutions Unit
- Assistant Crown Counsel
- Business Analyst
- Business Analyst, Public Prosecutions Unit
- Business Process Analyst
- Business Services Assistant
- Business Services Coordinator
- Business Services Manager
- Case Assistant
- Chief Financial Officer
- Chief Information Officer
- Chief People Officer
- Chief Strategy Officer
- Criminal Appeals Support Administrator
- Criminal Appeals Support Team Leader
- Crown Counsel
- Deputy Chief Executive
- Deputy Solicitor-General Criminal
- Deputy Solicitor-General Crown Legal Risk

- Deputy Solicitor-General Attorney-General
- Discovery Assistant
- Discovery Specialist
- Discovery Support Team Leader
- Executive Advisor to Solicitor-General
- Executive Assistant Corporate Services
- Executive Assistant Deputy Chief Executive
- Executive Assistant Deputy Solicitor-General
- Executive Assistant Operational Services
- Finance & Performance Business Partner
- Finance Officer
- Finance Officer - Accounts Payable/Receivable
- Financial Accounting Team Leader
- GLN Programme Co-Ordinator
- Historical Research Manager
- Historical Researcher
- HR Advisor
- HR Business Partner
- HR Co-Ordinator
- IT Support Analyst
- IT Systems Engineer
- Legal Personal Assistant
- Legal Support Manager
- Legal Systems/Microsoft Dynamics Specialist
- Legal Team Manager
- Library Assistant
- Litigation Enablement & Business Improvement Manager
- Litigation Support Team Leader
- Manager GLN Development
- Manager GLN Programmes & Capability
- Manager System Advice & Crown Counsel
- Manager, Strategic Engagement & Communications
- Manager, Technology Services
- Operations Services Group Manager
- Payroll Administrator
- Payroll Manager
- Principal Advisor, System Advice
- Public Prosecutions Manager
- Records Advisor
- Records Manager
- Reporting & Team Administrator
- Research & Library Services Manager
- Research Librarian
- Senior Advisor, Capability and Culture
- Senior Advisor, Public Prosecutions Unit
- Senior Advisor, Risk & Assurance
- Senior Business Analyst, Public Prosecutions Unit

- Senior Case Assistant
- Senior Communications Advisor
- Senior Crown Counsel
- Senior Policy Advisor, Systems Advice
- Senior Research Librarian
- Senior Risk Advisor
- System Engineer
- Systems Accountant
- Technical Delivery Lead
- Technical Specialist

Proactive release

4. Please note that we may publish this response (with your personal details redacted), and any related documents, on Crown Law's website if we decide proactive release of this information is or may be in the public interest. If you have any concerns about this, please let us know within 10 working days of the date of this letter.

Request for Review

5. Please be aware that you have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of our response, in accordance with section 28(3) of the OIA. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or Freephone 0800 802 602

Nāku noa, nā

Te Tari Ture o Te Karauna | Crown Law

